US Dollar 5,573   -   1,033   16   6,622
Others 5   -   -   -   5

5,692   734   1,033   16   7,475

Trade payables
US Dollar 9,810   -   270   -   10,080
Euro 667   -   -   -   667
Others 376   -   36   -   412

10,853   -   306   -   11,159

Functional currencies

ADVANCE SYNERGY BERHAD  |  annual report 2018 Notes to the Financial Statements
31 December 2018 (continued)

229

Company No. 1225 – D

139

38.  FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT OBJECTIVES AND POLICIES (Continued)

(d) Foreign Currency Risk (Continued)

Sensitivity analysis for foreign currency risk

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity of the Group’s post tax profit to a
reasonably possible change in the USD, SGD and RMB exchange rate against the
respective functional currencies of the Group entities, with all other variables held
constant.

Group
2018

RM'000
Profit/loss
for the year

RMB/USD - strengthened 10% 169
- weakened 10% (169)

USD/SGD - strengthened 10% 419
- weakened 10% (419)

USD/RM - strengthened 10% 1,102
- weakened 10% (1,102)

(e) Market Price Risk

Market price risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of the Group’s
financial instruments will fluctuate because of changes in market prices (other than
interest or exchange rates).

The Group is exposed to equity price risk arising from its investment in quoted equity
instruments. The quoted equity instruments in Malaysia are listed on Bursa Securities.
These instruments are classified as held for trading or available-for-sale financial assets.
The Group does not have exposure to commodity price risk.

Sensitivity analysis for equity price risk